after making necessary adjustments for de-commissioning liabilities. This exemption can also be used

for intangible assets covered by Ind AS 38 Intangible Assets and investment property covered by Ind

AS 40 Investment Properties.

Accordingly, the company has elected to measure all of its property, plant and equipment, intangible

assets and investment property at their previous GAAP carrying value.

(B) Reconciliations between Ind AS and previous GAAP are given below

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for

previous periods. The following table represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Reconciliation of equity as at date of transition 1 April

2018 and as at 31 March 2019

As at 31 March 2019 As at 1 April 2018

Particular
  Previous

Gaap

Adjustmen

t

IND AS Previous

Gaap

Adjustme

nt

IND AS

Assets

Financial

assets

Cash and cash

equivalents   4,87,089 0 4,87,089 13,20,040 0 13,20,040

Loans and

Advances

12,44,00,60

0 0

12,44,00,60

0

11,54,00,27

0 0

11,54,00,27

0

Investments   1,44,03,300 0 1,44,03,300 3,24,73,350 0 3,24,73,350

Other

financial

assets   3,50,000 0 3,50,000 50,000 0 50,000

Non-

financial

assets

Current tax

assets(net)   4,28,085 0 4,28,085 32,622 0 32,622

Property,

plant and   48,709 0 48,709 62,936 0 62,936

91

equipment

Other non-

financial

assets   17,63,470 0 17,63,470 16,78,170 0 16,78,170

Total Assets

14,18,81,2

53 0

14,18,81,2

53

15,10,17,3

88 0

15,10,17,3

88

   28 First Time Adoption (Contd..)

As at 31 March 2019 As at 1 April 2018

Particular
  Previous

Gaap

Adjustmen

t

IND AS Previous

Gaap

Adjustme

nt

IND AS

LIABILITIES

AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Financial

liabilities

Trade

payables   2,17,361 0 2,17,361 5,20,479 0 5,20,479

Borrowings   24,87,382 0 24,87,382 1,09,12,122 0 1,09,12,122

[…]

Provisions   2,93,100 (75,27,100) (72,34,000) 2,93,300 19,00,700 21,94,000

Other non-

financial

liabilities   63,954 0 63,954 54,310 0 54,310

Equity

Equity share

capital   1,45,50,000 0 1,45,50,000 1,45,50,000 0 1,45,50,000

Other equity

11,66,38,27

4 75,27,100

12,41,65,37

4

12,63,81,22

4

(19,00,70

0)

12,44,80,52

4

Total

liabilities

and equity

13,42,50,0

71 0

13,42,50,0

71

15,28,14,0

06 0

15,28,14,00

6

   Reconciliation of equity as at 1 April 2019 and as at 31 March 2020

summarised in below table

Particular

Notes to

first time

adoption

As at

31 Mar.

2019

As at

01 April

2018

   Equity as

reported under

11,66,38,27

4

12,63,81,22

4

92

previous GAAP

Impairment

on financial

assets

1 75,27,100 (19,00,700)

   Equity as per

Ind AS

12,41,65,3

74

12,44,80,5

24

   Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the

year ended 31 March 2019

As at 31 March 2019

Particular

  Previous

Gaap

Adjustmen

t

IND AS

   Revenue

from

operations

   Interest

Income

77,37,626 0 77,37,626

   Others

1,30,000 0 1,30,000

   Other

income

11,650 0 11,650

   Total

income   78,79,276 0 78,79,276

   Expenses

   Finance costs

6,99,471 0 6,99,471

   Employee

Benefits

Expenses

19,20,344 0 19,20,344

   Depreciation

and

amortization

expense

14,227 0 14,227

   Other

expenses

1,49,78,184 (94,27,800) 55,50,384

   Total

expense

1,76,12,22

6

(94,27,800

) 81,84,426

   Profit before

tax

(97,32,950) 94,27,800 (3,05,150)

   Tax

expenses:

   Current tax

   Current year

0 0 0

   Earlier year

(10,000) 0 (10,000)

   Profit for the year

/ Total

comprehensive

(97,42,950

) 94,27,800 (3,15,150)

93

income

   Reconciliation of equity as at 1 April 2018 and as at 31 March 2019

summarised in below table

Particular

As at

31.03.2019

As at

01.04.2018

  Equity as

reported under

previous GAAP   1,45,50,000

1,45,50,000

  Adjustments

  0   0

  Equity as per

Ind AS

1,45,50,00

0

1,45,50,00

0

   28 First Time Adoption (Contd..)

   Notes to first

time

adoption of

Ind AS

  (1)

Impairment